APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO 1 ARMY, JODHPUR
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1700006

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 14162

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE MILITARY AREA (ARMY ) JODHPUR RAJASTHAN,

JODHPUR, RAJASTHAN - 342010

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Dr HITENDRA PRATAP SINGH
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. Ph.D. M.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID kv1armyjodh@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 02912510230

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS disclosure/
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/fen/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/fee-structure/
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-
MEMBERS disclosure/
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY disclosure/

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :



1 PRINCIPAL Dr HITENDRA PRATAP SINGH

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 54
PGT 11
TGT 19
PRT 19
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 15
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR JITENDRA GWALA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER ~ NOT AVAILABLE

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 121 121 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 97 97 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 56656
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 37 &40
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 &55

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 10

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 10



7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/kZD4UVTj8Jw
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Shri Vishal Kumar Tak PGT M.SC.

2 DHARMENDRA SINGH TGT MA ENGLISH
3 Meenaxi Saini PRT M.SC.

4 BHAWNA RAJPUROHIT PGT M.A.

5 PARUL MEENA TGT BA

6 SARUP KANWAR TGT BSc

7 Narpat Nayak TGT M.A.

8 RANJEET SINGH CHAUHAN PRT M.A, History
9 PRAMOD KUMAR MEENA TGT B.SC

10 SUMITRA KUMHAR TGT M. A.

1 GEETANSHA AGGARWAL PRT MA

12 RAM PREM HUDDA PRT BA

13 RAM NIWAS MEENA PGT MA BEd

14 HARISH KUMAR GOONAWAT TGT MA

15 SAHIL ANEJA PGT M SC

16 PREM SINGH HM M.A . B.Ed
17 KAVITA PRT MA

18 MAMTA YADAV PRT M.SC

19 KRISHNA VERMA PRT B.SC

20 MEHARA RAM PRT MA

21 MANOHAR SINGH PRT B.A.

22 ABHISHEK PAREEK TGT master in visual art

23 DEEPIKA GUPTA TGT Xl



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

SAMIDHA CHAUHAN

KISHAN

DHANRAJ GURJAR

SAMRAT

BHAWANI SINGH SHEKHAWAT

PINKEE MEENA

RAJESH RAMSINGH

JAYANT PARWANI

POORAN SINGH

SATISH MAMNANI

DEEPIKA ACHARYA

OMA SHANKAR KUMAWAT

CHOONA RAM

NAMRATA RAMAWAT

SUDHIR SHARMA

HITENDRA PRATAP SINGH

ABHA TALEPA

RAKHI MANOHAR

SHALU JANGIR

AJAY SINGH CHARAN

VIDYA SONI

TANVI

SHRUTI

CHAMAN CHOUDHARY

VANDANA DEVI

KALPANA GUPTA

DHARMENDRA KUMAR

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PET

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL

NTT

NTT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

BSc
GRADUATION
BA

MA

MA

MA

MSC

MSC

MPED

MSC

M.SC

MA

MA

BA ,MA MUSIC
MA

P.Hd.

MA

BA

BA

MA

MSC
GRADUATION
graduation
M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.



RACHNA GAHLOT

PRT

B.A.



