APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

DETAILS

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

INFORMATION

SL

NO.

1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO 1 ARMY, JODHPUR	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1700006	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	14162	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MILITARY AREA (ARMY) JODHPUR RAJASTHAN, JODHPUR, RAJASTHAN - 342010	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Dr HITENDRA PRATAP SINGH	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. Ph.D. M.Ed.	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	kv1armyjodh@gmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	02912510230	
B : DOC	CUMENTS AND INFORMATION:		
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/	

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/

disclosure/

https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE

ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION 8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES NOTE: THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS. C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS: LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE						
THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION 8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/ https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/ NOTE: THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS. C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS: SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR						
CERTIFICATES NOTE: THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS. C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS: SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR	THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF					
THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS. C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS: SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR	8					
	THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED					
	0 _	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION				

disclosure/

https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

6

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED

BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/fee-structure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://po1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/chse-mandatory-public-

https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-publicdisclosure/ LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-**MEMBERS** disclosure/

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://no1jodhpur.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY disclosure/

D·STA	FF (TEACHING) :	
	(
SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS

1	PRINCIPAL			Dr HITENDRA PRATAP SINGH			
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS		54				
	PGT		11				
	TGT				19		
	PRT				19		
3	TEACHERS SEC	CTION RATIO			1.5		
4	DETAILS OF SP	ECIAL EDUCATOR			JITENDRA GV	VALA	
5	DETAILS OF CO	UNSELLOR AND W	VELLNESS TEACHER	3	NOT AVAILAB	LE	
RESUL	T CLASS: X						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	Pl	PASS ERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1	2025	121	121	10	0		
RESUL	RESULT CLASS: XII						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE		REMARKS	
1	2025	97	97	10	0		
E : SCH	E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:						
SL NO.	INFORMATION				DETAILS		
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)				56656		
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)			37 & 40			
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)				7 & 55		
4	INTERNET FACILITY			YES			
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS				10		
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS				10		

7		NK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF CHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE CHOOL		https://youtu.be/kZD4UVTj8Jw			
F : TEA	E: TEACHER DETAILS:						
SL NO	. TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION		QUALIFICATION			
1	Shri Vishal Kumar Tak	PGT		M.SC.			
2	DHARMENDRA SINGH	TGT		MA ENGLISH			
3	Meenaxi Saini	PRT		M.SC.			
4	BHAWNA RAJPUROHIT	PGT		M.A.			
5	PARUL MEENA	TGT		BA			
6	SARUP KANWAR	TGT		BSc			
7	Narpat Nayak	TGT		M.A.			
8	RANJEET SINGH CHAUHAN	PRT		M.A, History			
9	PRAMOD KUMAR MEENA	TGT		B.SC			
10	SUMITRA KUMHAR	TGT		M. A.			
11	GEETANSHA AGGARWAL	PRT		MA			
12	RAM PREM HUDDA	PRT		ВА			
13	RAM NIWAS MEENA	PGT		MA BEd			
14	HARISH KUMAR GOONAWAT	TGT		MA			
15	SAHIL ANEJA	PGT		M SC			
16	PREM SINGH	НМ		M.A . B.Ed			
17	KAVITA	PRT		MA			
18	MAMTA YADAV	PRT		M.SC			
19	KRISHNA VERMA	PRT		B.SC			
20	MEHARA RAM	PRT		MA			
21	MANOHAR SINGH PRT			B.A.			
22	ABHISHEK PAREEK	TGT		master in visual art			

TGT

XII

23

DEEPIKA GUPTA

24	SAMIDHA CHAUHAN	OTHER	BSc
25	KISHAN	TGT	GRADUATION
26	DHANRAJ GURJAR	PRT	BA
27	SAMRAT	PRT	MA
28	BHAWANI SINGH SHEKHAWAT	PGT	MA
29	PINKEE MEENA	TGT	MA
30	RAJESH RAMSINGH	PGT	MSC
31	JAYANT PARWANI	PGT	MSC
32	POORAN SINGH	PET	MPED
33	SATISH MAMNANI	PGT	MSC
34	DEEPIKA ACHARYA	TGT	M.SC
35	OMA SHANKAR KUMAWAT	TGT	MA
36	CHOONA RAM	TGT	MA
37	NAMRATA RAMAWAT	PRT	BA ,MA MUSIC
38	SUDHIR SHARMA	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
39	HITENDRA PRATAP SINGH	PRINCIPAL	P.Hd.
40	ABHA TALEPA	NTT	MA
41	RAKHI MANOHAR	NTT	BA
42	SHALU JANGIR	TGT	ВА
43	AJAY SINGH CHARAN	PGT	MA
44	VIDYA SONI	TGT	MSC
45	TANVI	PRT	GRADUATION
46	SHRUTI	PRT	graduation
47	CHAMAN CHOUDHARY	PRT	M.A.
48	VANDANA DEVI	PRT	B.A.
49	KALPANA GUPTA	PGT	M.A.
50	DHARMENDRA KUMAR	PRT	B.A.